AN ORDINANCE Concerning Town Officers and Amending Chapter III of the Revised Ordinances of 1884. Be it Ordained by the Board of Trustees of the town of Grand Junction: SECTION 1. Section 1 of Article 1 of Chapter III, of the Revised Ordinances of 1884, be and the same is hereby amended so as to read as follows, viz: Sec. 1. The Town Board of Trustees, on the first Monday succeeding the annual town election in each year, or as soon thereafter as practicable, shall appoint a marshal, a treasurer. a recorder, a town engineer, a town printer, a police magistrate and a town attorney, who shall hold their respective officers for one year, and until their successors are appointed and qualified, unless soner removed, and they may also appoint one or more assistant marshals and a street commissioner, who shall hold their offices for any length of time not exceeding one year to be determined by the Board of Trustees. SEC. 2. Article 8 of said Chapter III be and the same is hereby amended by adding thereto after Section 1 the following section. Sec. 2. In case no street commissioner shall be appointed, the marshal shall be ex-officio street commissioner, and he, and the assistant marshals, if any be appointed, shall have all of the powers and perform all of the duties of such office of street commissioner. Passed by the Board of Trustees this 8th day of April, A. D. 1886. JAMES W. BUCKLIN, Mayor. LORIN A. STALEY, Recorder pro tem. Lovin Astaley Recorder protein. James Mr. Bucklin